Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Attorney Docket No. 8075-1012

RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET  US Department of Commerce
PATI	U.S. Patent and Trajecnark Offi
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	nurks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of Conveying Party(ics):  1.Tsukasa YONEYAMA  2.Hirokazu SAWADA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: INTELLIGENT COSMOS  RESEARCH INSTITUTE  Address:
lditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No	6-3, Minami-Yoshinari 6-chome Aoba-ku, Sendai-shi Miyagi 989-3204 Japan
Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: 1. November 15, 2005; 2. Novemb	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
is document is being filed with a new application, the exc	ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
10/547,287	
10/547,287	Additional numbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466	Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  Fax: 703-685-0573	Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  Fax: 703-685-0573  DO NOT L	Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  Fax: 703-685-0573  DO NOT L  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	Additional numbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  Fax: 703-685-0573  DO NOT L  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy of the original document.	Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Timothy M. Price/

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017734 FRAME: 0992** 

Docket No. 8075-1012

WHEREAS,

## ASSIGNMENT

Tsukasa	YONEYAMA
Hirokazu	SAWADA

	Hirokazu SAWADA
hereafter	referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
	SMALL NRD GUIDE BEND
(a	
	August 26, 2005, Application No. <u>10/547,287</u>
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
. W	HEREAS, Intelligent Cosmos Research Institute.
whose ac	ldress is <u>6-3, Minami-Yoshinari 6-chome, Aoba-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi 989-3204,</u>
<u>Japan,</u>	
hereinafte	r referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and
io ine sam	ie,
NC	W, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and
valuable c	onsideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, applicant(s), by
these pres	ents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive
right to the	said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and
all patents	which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the
use and be	choof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be
granted, as	s fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment
and sale no	ot been made.
	olicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
to issue sa	id United States patents to said assignee(s).
	(signature) Tsukasa YONEYAMA
Date <u>/7 /</u>	Vovember 2005, H. Sawada
	(signature) Hirokazu SAWADA

**PATENT REEL: 017734 FRAME: 0993** 

**RECORDED: 06/05/2006**